TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		10/24/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.
Street Address:	825 Shiner Road
City:	Towanda
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18848
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	1661737	CLASSIQUE			
Registration Number:	1505936	COVENTRY			
Registration Number:	1953493	CLERMONT			
Registration Number:	1764508	CRAFTMASTER			
Registration Number:	1871351	CREMONA			
Registration Number:	2029134	CRAFTMASTER NATURAL			
Registration Number:	2025865	CRAFTMASTER HARVEST			
Registration Number:	1955768	MORNING SUN			
Registration Number:	2113664	COLONIST			
Registration Number:	2383200	MIRATEC			
Registration Number:	2772433	EXTIRA			
Registration Number:	2779077	CARRARA			
Registration Number:	2767850	CAROLINA			

REEL: 004888 FRAME: 0152

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2751228	CLASSIQUE RODIA		
Registration Number:	2757272	CLASSIQUE SERRANA		
Registration Number:	2763902	CARMELLE		
Registration Number:	2777669			
Registration Number:	2841343	CAIMAN		
Registration Number:	2892842	EXTIRA		
Registration Number:	1928835	CRAFT MASTER MASONITE DOOR DESIGN M		
Registration Number:	2069608	CM CRAFT MASTER GENUINE DESIGN		
Registration Number:	3064924	СМІ		
Registration Number:	3283425	CORVADO		
Registration Number:	3182416	СМІ		
Registration Number:	3554957	CROSSMORE		
Registration Number:	3723408	CASHAL		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159848701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 415-984-8700

Email: aredwine@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Alexandra Redwine, Esq.

Address Line 1: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 28th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	421980-01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra C. Echery		
Signature:	/ace/		
Date:	10/24/2012		

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Trademark Release#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004888 FRAME: 0153

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of October 24, 2012, and entered into by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (also known as WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION or WELLS FARGO BANK) (in such capacity, the "Secured Party"), in favor of CRAFTMASTER MANUFACTURING, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to (i) the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of February 9, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified to the date hereof, the "2005 Security Agreement") by Grantor in favor of Secured Party,(ii) the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of October 1, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified to the date hereof, the "2007 Security Agreement"), by Grantor in favor of Secured Party, and (iii) the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of December 18, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified to the date hereof, the "2009 Security Agreement" and, together with the 2005 Security Agreement and the 2007 Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Documents") by Grantor in favor of Secured Party;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Documents, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all United States trademarks and trademark applications of Grantor (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the 2005 Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2005, Reel/Frame 3030/0019;

WHEREAS, the 2007 Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2007, Reel/Frame 3634/0225;

WHEREAS, the 2009 Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 4, 2010, Reel/Frame 4124/0044; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party now desires to terminate and release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates, releases, and discharges fully its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral (including without limitation the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto) as granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Documents, and Secured Party reconveys, transfers, and assigns to Grantor, as applicable, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, any rights it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Documents and any right, title or interest of Secured Party shall hereby cease and become void.

OMM_US:71008789.3

Secured Party further agrees to execute and deliver to Grantor, at the sole cost and expense of Grantor, any and all further documents, instruments and releases, and do any and all further acts which Grantor (or its agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm this Release of Trademark Security Interest.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

OMM_US:71008789.3

10/23/2012 8:55PM (GMT-07:00)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest]

OMM_US:71008789.3

10/23/2012 8:55PM (GMT-07:00)

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

CLASSIQUE 1661737 COVENTRY 1505936 CLERMONT 1953493 CRAFTWASTER 1764508 CRAFTWASTER 2029134 NATURAL 2025865 HARVEST 2013664 MORNING SUN 1955768 COLONIST 2113664 MIRATEC 2383200 EXTIRA 2772433 CARRARA 2772433 CARRINA 2767850 CLASSIQUE RODIA 2757272 CARMELLE 2763902 Design Only 277669	October 22, 1991 September 27, 1988 January 30, 1996 April 13, 1993 January 3, 1995 January 7, 1997
	October 22, 1991 September 27, 1988 January 30, 1996 April 13, 1993 January 3, 1995 January 7, 1997
	September 27, 1988 January 30, 1996 April 13, 1993 January 3, 1995 January 7, 1997
	January 30, 1996 April 13, 1993 January 3, 1995 January 7, 1997
	April 13, 1993 January 3, 1995 January 7, 1997
	January 3, 1995 January 7, 1997
	January 7, 1997
	December 24, 1996
	February 13, 1996
	November 18, 1997
	September 5, 2000
	October 7, 2003
	November 4, 2003
	September 23, 2003
	August 12, 2003
	August 26, 2003
	September 16, 2003
	October 28, 2003
CAIMAN 2841343	May 11, 2004
EXTIRA 2892842	October 12, 2004
CRAFT MASTER 1928835	October 24, 1995
MASONITE DOOR	
DESIGN M and Design	

10/23/2012 8:55PM (GMT-07:00) TRADEMARK

OMM_US:71008789.3

June 10, 1997	March 7, 2006	August 21, 2007	December 12, 2006	December 30, 2008	December 8, 2009
2069608	3064924	3283425	3182416	3554957	3723408
CM CRAFT MASTER GENUINE DESIGN	CMI	CORVADO	CMI (and design)	CROSSMORE	CASHAL

10/23/2012 8:55PM (GMT-07:00)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004888 FRAME: 0158